Tabor (0-2) -vs- Newman (3-2,0-0 Mid-America Intercollegiate)
11/22/22 at Fugate Gymnasium, Wichita, KS

Date: 11/22/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 750 Tabor 25| 24] a9
Site: Fugate Gymnasium, Wichita, KS Newman 39 32 71
Tabor 49
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33  McClure, Thatcher * 15 2-3 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 8
15  Hilton,Austin o 13 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
35 Nance,Adam * 11 1-2 1-2 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
05 Ruffin,Marvin & 15 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 1 4
11 Hemmert,Kade * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Aboaba,James 17 3-8 1-2 3-6 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 10
22  Fisher,Demarcus 19 2-4 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 2 1 2 2 0 4
00 Carroll,Kent 13 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
20 Moss,David 22 0-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 0 2
21  Hiebert,Zach 15 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
31 Haxton,Avery 2 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Avery,Kreeland 18 0-7 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 0 1
10  Armstrong,Cedric 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 4 0
23  Srisamutr,Leon 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-48 6-19 15-22 5-21 26 15 6 17 2 8 49
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-22 36.36 % 4-10 40.00 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 6-26 23.08 % 2-9 22.22 % 10-16 62.50 %
Total 14-48 29.2 % 6-19 31.6 % 15-22 68.2 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0
Newman 71
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Strong,Stevie * 23 5-9 4-7 2-2 2-2 4 2 4 3 0 1 16
10 Somerhalder,Sam =3 26 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 4 3 1 0 1 8
22  Bennett,Khaleem * 19 3-7 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 4 3 2 0 1 8
05 Mekkam,Chuka =3 28 2-5 0-2 0-2 0-3 3 1 4 4 0 4 4
15 Zevgaras,Thomas * 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0
03  Murphy,Latik 27 7-14 3-9 4-6 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 0 21
13 Mitchell,Chris 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
31 Young,Braylen 3 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Lee,lan 17 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 1 2
25  Turner,Triston 15  1-1 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 1 0 2 2 0 2
21  Aguiar,Issac 12 1-3 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 2
11  Agyapong,Kwaku 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
01 Joe,Jacob 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-55 9-26 12-18 14-31 45 22 16 17 2 9 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29 44.83 % 6-15 40.00 % 7-7 100.00 %
Second Half 12-26 46.15 % 3-11 27.27 % 5-11 45.45 %
Total 25-55 45.5% 9-26 34.6 % 12-18 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 33

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 15



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tabor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newman
19:46 FOUL by BENNETT,KHALEEM
GOOD FT by MCCLURE, THATCHER 19:43 1-0 V1
GOOD FT by MCCLURE, THATCHER 19:43 2-0 V2
FOUL by NANCE,ADAM 19:33
19:33 2-1 V1 GOOD FT by ZEVGARAS, THOMAS
19:33 2-2 GOOD FT by ZEVGARAS, THOMAS
TURNOVER by NANCE,ADAM 19:16
19:03 MISS LAYUP by MEKKAM,CHUKA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KHALEEM
18:51 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,KHALEEM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,MARVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by NANCE,ADAM 18:41 5-2 V3
ASSIST by RUFFIN,MARVIN --

18:27 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,STEVIE
MISS 3PTR by RUFFIN,MARVIN 18:01
o= REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KHALEEM
17:41 MISS 3PTR by MEKKAM,CHUKA
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE, THATCHER o=
MISS 3PTR by HILTON,AUSTIN 17:26

o= REBOUND DEF by MEKKAM,CHUKA

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KHALEEM(fastbreak)(in the
17:18 5-7 H2 paint)

— ASSIST by MEKKAM,CHUKA
MISS JUMPER by HILTON,AUSTIN(in the paint) 16:45
— REBOUND DEF by ZEVGARAS, THOMAS
16:37 5-10 H5 GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,STEVIE(fastbreak)
— ASSIST by MEKKAM,CHUKA

FOUL by HEMMERT,KADE 16:17
TURNOVER by HEMMERT,KADE 16:17
SUB OUT by RUFFIN,MARVIN 15:59
SUB OUT by HEMMERT,KADE 15:59
SUB OUT by HILTON,AUSTIN 15:59
SUB OUT by NANCE,ADAM 15:59
SUB IN by CARROLL,KENT 15:59
SUB IN by AVERY,KREELAND 15:59
SUB IN by MOSS,DAVID 15:59
SUB IN by FISHER,DEMARCUS 15:59
15:26 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KHALEEM
15:26 SUB IN by MURPHY,LATIK
15:10 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,LATIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOSS,DAVID ==
TURNOVER by MCCLURE, THATCHER 15:02
14:33 MISS JUMPER by ZEVGARAS, THOMAS(in the paint)
BLOCK by FISHER,DEMARCUS 14:33
REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,KENT ==
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:10
14:10 SUB OUT by MEKKAM,CHUKA
14:10 SUB IN by LEE,IAN
SUB OUT by MCCLURE, THATCHER 14:10
SUB IN by ABOABA,JAMES 14:10
14:10 FOUL by MEKKAM,CHUKA
MISS JUMPER by ABOABA,JAMES 14:08

== REBOUND DEF by ZEVGARAS, THOMAS
14:02 MISS 3PTR by LEE,IAN
== REBOUND OFF by SOMERHALDER,SAM
FOUL by AVERY,KREELAND 13:51
13:51 5-11 H 6 GOOD FT by STRONG,STEVIE
13:51 5-12 H7 GOOD FT by STRONG,STEVIE
MISS JUMPER by AVERY,KREELAND 13:20



-- REBOUND DEF by ZEVGARAS, THOMAS
13:00 5-15 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,LATIK
== ASSIST by STRONG,STEVIE

TURNOVER by AVERY,KREELAND 12:39
12:39 SUB OUT by ZEVGARAS, THOMAS
12:39 SUB IN by AGUIAR,ISSAC
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:39

12:28 5-17 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LEE,IAN

12:13 FOUL by STRONG,STEVIE
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,DEMARCUS(in the paint) 12:09
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,DEMARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,DEMARCUS(in the paint) 12:01 7-17 H10
11:55 7-19 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by AGUIAR,ISSAC(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SOMERHALDER,SAM
TURNOVER by FISHER,DEMARCUS 11:37
11:37 SUB OUT by STRONG,STEVIE
11:37 SUB OUT by SOMERHALDER,SAM
11:37 SUB IN by MITCHELL,CHRIS
11:37 SUB IN by BENNETT,KHALEEM
SUB OUT by AVERY,KREELAND 11:33
SUB OUT by ABOABA,JAMES 11:33
SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC 11:33
SUB IN by SRISAMUTR,LEON 11:33
SUB OUT by FISHER,DEMARCUS 11:17
SUB OUT by SRISAMUTR,LEON 11:17
SUB IN by AVERY,KREELAND 11:17
SUB IN by NANCE,ADAM 11:17
11:15 FOUL by AGUIAR,ISSAC
11:15 TURNOVER by AGUIAR,ISSAC
MISS 3PTR by AVERY,KREELAND 11:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,LATIK
10:37 TURNOVER by BENNETT,KHALEEM
SUB OUT by AVERY,KREELAND 10:37
SUB IN by RUFFIN,MARVIN 10:37
MISS LAYUP by MOSS,DAVID(in the paint) 10:20
REBOUND OFF by RUFFIN,MARVIN o
GOOD LAYUP by RUFFIN,MARVIN(in the paint) 10:09 9-19 H 10
10:04 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,LATIK
REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,KENT --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:54
09:54 SUB OUT by LEE,IAN
09:54 SUB IN by MEKKAM,CHUKA
SUB OUT by CARROLL,KENT 09:54
SUB OUT by MOSS,DAVID 09:54
SUB IN by HEMMERT,KADE 09:54
SUB IN by HILTON,AUSTIN 09:54
TURNOVER by RUFFIN,MARVIN 09:49

09:32 9-22 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,CHRIS
-- ASSIST by BENNETT,KHALEEM
GOOD JUMPER by RUFFIN,MARVIN 09:11 11-22 H11
08:50 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,KHALEEM(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,CHRIS
08:44 11-25 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,LATIK

MISS JUMPER by HILTON,AUSTIN 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by AGUIAR,ISSAC
08:11 TURNOVER by MEKKAM,CHUKA
STEAL by RUFFIN,MARVIN 08:11
GOOD 3PTR by HILTON,AUSTIN 08:04 14-25 H11

ASSIST by RUFFIN,MARVIN --
07:40 TURNOVER by MEKKAM,CHUKA
07:40 SUB OUT by AGUIAR,ISSAC



GOOD 3PTR by HILTON,AUSTIN
ASSIST by RUFFIN,MARVIN

REBOUND DEF by HEMMERT,KADE

SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC
SUB IN by MCCLURE, THATCHER
MISS 3PTR by NANCE,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by HILTON,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by HEMMERT,KADE

SUB OUT by RUFFIN,MARVIN
SUB IN by AVERY,KREELAND
GOOD FT by MOSS,DAVID
GOOD FT by MOSS,DAVID
SUB OUT by HEMMERT,KADE
SUB IN by MOSS,DAVID

FOUL by MCCLURE,THATCHER

TURNOVER by HILTON,AUSTIN

TURNOVER by MOSS,DAVID

SUB OUT by NANCE,ADAM
SUB IN by FISHER,DEMARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by HILTON,AUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HILTON,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by MOSS,DAVID

SUB IN by CARROLL,KENT

SUB IN by HIEBERT,ZACH
TURNOVER by AVERY,KREELAND
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by AVERY,KREELAND

GOOD 3PTR by MCCLURE, THATCHER

07:40
07:19

06:57
06:35
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:02
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:45
05:44
05:44
05:38
05:38
05:31
05:15
05:15
05:10
05:10
05:06

04:57

04:45
04:22
04:09
04:09
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
03:55
03:55
03:38

03:30

03:11

17-25 H8
18-25 H7
19-25 H6
19-27 H8
19-28 HO9
19-30 H11
19-33 H 14
21-33 H 12
21-35 H 14

SUB IN by ZEVGARAS, THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,KHALEEM

FOUL by MURPHY,LATIK
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,CHRIS
SUB IN by STRONG,STEVIE

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY, LATIK
FOUL by ZEVGARAS,THOMAS

FOUL by ZEVGARAS,THOMAS
SUB OUT by ZEVGARAS, THOMAS
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KHALEEM
SUB IN by SOMERHALDER,SAM
SUB IN by AGYAPONG,KWAKU

GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,LATIK(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MURPHY,LATIK

STEAL by MEKKAM,CHUKA
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY, LATIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by MEKKAM,CHUKA

STEAL by STRONG,STEVIE

MISS 3PTR by STRONG,STEVIE
REBOUND OFF by STRONG,STEVIE
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,LATIK
REBOUND OFF by STRONG,STEVIE
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,LATIK
ASSIST by STRONG,STEVIE

FOUL by STRONG,STEVIE
TURNOVER by STRONG,STEVIE
SUB OUT by STRONG,STEVIE
SUB IN by LEE,IAN

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,LATIK

REBOUND OFF by AGYAPONG,KWAKU

GOOD LAYUP by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEE,IAN

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY, LATIK

02:52 21-37 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,IAN

02:28

24-37 H 13



ASSIST by AVERY,KREELAND

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FISHER,DEMARCUS
SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC
TURNOVER by AVERY,KREELAND

FOUL by HIEBERT,ZACH

SUB OUT by AVERY,KREELAND
SUB OUT by MCCLURE, THATCHER
SUB IN by RUFFIN,MARVIN

SUB IN by ABOABA,JAMES

FOUL by ABOABA,JAMES

MISS FT by ABOABA,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ABOABA,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by ABOABA,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,KENT
MISS JUMPER by RUFFIN,MARVIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Tabor

24-38 H 14

24-39 H 15

25-39 H 14

MISS JUMPER by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint)

STEAL by LEE,IAN

MISS JUMPER by AGYAPONG,KWAKU
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,LATIK

GOOD FT by MURPHY,LATIK
GOOD FT by MURPHY,LATIK
FOUL by AGYAPONG,KWAKU

TURNOVER by LEE,IAN
SUB OUT by AGYAPONG,KWAKU
SUB IN by TURNER,TRISTON

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY, LATIK
MISS 3PTR by LEE,IAN
BLOCK by TURNER,TRISTON

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,LATIK

REBOUND DEF by TURNER, TRISTON

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newman

SUB OUT by CARROLL,KENT
SUB OUT by RUFFIN,MARVIN
SUB OUT by ABOABA,JAMES
SUB IN by AVERY,KREELAND
SUB IN by MOSS,DAVID

SUB IN by FISHER,DEMARCUS

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,DEMARCUS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AVERY,KREELAND

FOUL by MOSS,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by AVERY,KREELAND

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49
19:34
19:20
19:20
18:59
18:52
18:52
18:52
18:34

25-40 H 15

25-41

H 16

SUB OUT by MURPHY,LATIK
SUB OUT by TURNER, TRISTON
SUB OUT by LEE,IAN

SUB IN by STRONG,STEVIE
SUB IN by ZEVGARAS, THOMAS
SUB IN by BENNETT,KHALEEM

TURNOVER by ZEVGARAS,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KHALEEM
FOUL by BENNETT,KHALEEM
TURNOVER by BENNETT,KHALEEM

REBOUND DEF by ZEVGARAS, THOMAS

GOOD FT by BENNETT,KHALEEM(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BENNETT,KHALEEM(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MEKKAM,CHUKA



REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC

MISS FT by FISHER,DEMARCUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by FISHER,DEMARCUS

FOUL by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC

TURNOVER by MOSS,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by AVERY,KREELAND(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC
SUB OUT by HIEBERT,ZACH

SUB IN by ABOABA,JAMES

SUB IN by SRISAMUTR,LEON

TURNOVER by MOSS,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by SRISAMUTR,LEON

TURNOVER by AVERY,KREELAND

SUB OUT by FISHER,DEMARCUS
SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC

STEAL by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC
GOOD LAYUP by ABOABA,JAMES(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by AVERY,KREELAND

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOSS,DAVID

SUB IN by CARROLL,KENT

FOUL by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC
TURNOVER by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC

18:26
18:12
18:04
18:04
18:04
18:04
18:04

17:58
17:47
17:45

17:39
17:22
17:22

17:16
17:02

16:56
16:53
16:53
16:53
16:53
16:53
16:36
16:26
16:26
16:18
16:07

15:58
15:35
15:35
15:35
15:35
15:35
15:35
15:35
15:35
15:19
15:19
15:14

14:56
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:34
14:34
14:15
13:47

25-44 H 19

25-46 H21

25-48 H 23

25-50 H 25

27-50 H 23

27-52 H 25

MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,KHALEEM(in the paint)

FOUL by BENNETT,KHALEEM
FOUL by ZEVGARAS,THOMAS

SUB OUT by ZEVGARAS, THOMAS
SUB IN by TURNER,TRISTON

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,STEVIE
MISS 3PTR by STRONG,STEVIE
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,TRISTON

MISS 3PTR by MEKKAM,CHUKA
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KHALEEM
GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,STEVIE
ASSIST by BENNETT,KHALEEM

STEAL by BENNETT,KHALEEM

GOOII)) DUNK by BENNETT,KHALEEM(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by SOMERHALDER,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KHALEEM(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by SOMERHALDER,SAM

FOUL by SOMERHALDER,SAM

STEAL by MEKKAM,CHUKA
TURNOVER by TURNER,TRISTON

REBOUND DEF by SOMERHALDER,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER, TRISTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENNETT,KHALEEM

STEAL by MEKKAM,CHUKA

SUB OUT by MEKKAM,CHUKA
SUB OUT by SOMERHALDER,SAM
SUB IN by MURPHY,LATIK

SUB IN by LEE,IAN

TURNOVER by STRONG,STEVIE

MISS 3PTR by STRONG,STEVIE

FOUL by BENNETT,KHALEEM
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KHALEEM
SUB IN by AGUIAR,ISSAC

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY, LATIK
FOUL by LEE,IAN



GOOD FT by AVERY,KREELAND
MISS FT by AVERY,KREELAND

STEAL by SRISAMUTR,LEON

MISS LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC(in the paint)

STEAL by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC
SUB OUT by AVERY,KREELAND
SUB IN by HIEBERT,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by ABOABA,JAMES(in the paint)

STEAL by CARROLL,KENT

MISS LAYUP by ABOABA,JAMES(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,KENT(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,KENT

GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,KENT(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CARROLL,KENT

SUB OUT by CARROLL,KENT

SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC
SUB IN by NANCE,ADAM

SUB IN by HILTON,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by NANCE,ADAM
GOOD FT by NANCE,ADAM
MISS FT by NANCE,ADAM

FOUL by ABOABA,JAMES

SUB OUT by ABOABA,JAMES
SUB OUT by NANCE,ADAM

SUB IN by FISHER,DEMARCUS
SUB IN by MCCLURE, THATCHER

GOOD FT by HIEBERT,ZACH
GOOD FT by HIEBERT,ZACH

TURNOVER by FISHER,DEMARCUS

28-52

30-52

30-54

32-54

33-54
33-57

34-57
35-57

35-58
35-59

36-59
37-59
37-61

37-63

H 24

H 22

H 24

H 22

H 21
H 24

H 23
H 22

H 23
H 24

H 23
H 22
H 24

H 26

REBOUND DEF by TURNER, TRISTON
TURNOVER by LEE,IAN

BLOCK by TURNER,TRISTON
REBOUND DEF by TURNER, TRISTON
TURNOVER by TURNER,TRISTON

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,LATIK
REBOUND OFF by AGUIAR,ISSAC
MISS 3PTR by LEE,IAN

REBOUND OFF by TURNER,TRISTON
TURNOVER by LEE,IAN

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,STEVIE
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,LATIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by STRONG,STEVIE

FOUL by LEE,IAN

GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,STEVIE
SUB OUT by AGUIAR,ISSAC
SUB OUT by TURNER, TRISTON
SUB OUT by LEE,IAN

SUB IN by MEKKAM,CHUKA
SUB IN by AGYAPONG,KWAKU
SUB IN by SOMERHALDER,SAM

ASSIST by MEKKAM,CHUKA
FOUL by AGYAPONG,KWAKU

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SOMERHALDER,SAM(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SOMERHALDER,SAM(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by AGYAPONG,KWAKU

SUB IN by TURNER,TRISTON

FOUL by AGYAPONG,KWAKU
GOOD LAYUP by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by STRONG,STEVIE

STEAL by SOMERHALDER,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,STEVIE(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by MCCLURE, THATCHER
ASSIST by FISHER,DEMARCUS

SUB OUT by HIEBERT,ZACH

SUB OUT by SRISAMUTR,LEON

SUB IN by RUFFIN,MARVIN

SUB IN by HAXTON,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by RUFFIN,MARVIN

FOUL by FISHER,DEMARCUS

SUB OUT by HILTON,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by FISHER,DEMARCUS
SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC
SUB IN by MOSS,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,THATCHER
MISS 3PTR by HAXTON,AVERY

FOUL by HAXTON,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by HAXTON,AVERY

GOOD FT by HAXTON,AVERY
GOOD FT by HAXTON,AVERY

STEAL by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC
MISS LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC(in the paint)

STEAL by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MOSS,DAVID(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HAXTON,AVERY

SUB OUT by MCCLURE, THATCHER

SUB IN by ABOABA,JAMES

SUB IN by SRISAMUTR,LEON

MISS LAYUP by RUFFIN,MARVIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ABOABA,JAMES

SUB OUT by SRISAMUTR,LEON
SUB IN by MCCLURE, THATCHER
MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE, THATCHER

FOUL by MOSS,DAVID

SUB OUT by RUFFIN,MARVIN

SUB OUT by MCCLURE, THATCHER
SUB IN by HIEBERT,ZACH

SUB IN by SRISAMUTR,LEON

09:55
09:38
09:38
09:38
09:38
09:12
08:52
08:37
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:25

08:19
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:02
08:02
07:57
07:50
07:50
07:45
07:32
07:32
07:24
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
06:52
06:41
06:29
06:17
06:17
06:11
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00

40-63 H 23

40-65 H 25

40-66 H 26

41-66 H 25
42-66 H 24

45-66 H 21
45-68 H 23

MISS LAYUP by STRONG,STEVIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MEKKAM,CHUKA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURNER, TRISTON

GOOD FT by MURPHY,LATIK

SUB OUT by SOMERHALDER,SAM
SUB IN by BENNETT,KHALEEM

MISS FT by MURPHY,LATIK

REBOUND DEF by TURNER, TRISTON

MISS FT by MURPHY,LATIK

FOUL by TURNER,TRISTON

TURNOVER by STRONG,STEVIE

REBOUND DEF by MEKKAM,CHUKA
TURNOVER by MEKKAM,CHUKA

SUB OUT by STRONG,STEVIE

SUB IN by LEE,IAN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,IAN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,IAN

GOOD LAYUP by MEKKAM,CHUKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY, LATIK

MISS FT by MEKKAM,CHUKA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by TURNER, TRISTON
SUB IN by AGUIAR,ISSAC

MISS FT by MEKKAM,CHUKA



REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC
TURNOVER by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC

STEAL by SRISAMUTR,LEON
TURNOVER by MOSS,DAVID

FOUL by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,CEDRIC
SUB IN by FISHER,DEMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,DEMARCUS
MISS FT by ABOABA,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ABOABA,JAMES

BLOCK by FISHER,DEMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by ABOABA,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by MOSS,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HIEBERT,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by ABOABA,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by ABOABA,JAMES

MISS FT by ABOABA,JAMES(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ABOABA,JAMES(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HIEBERT,ZACH
SUB IN by AVERY,KREELAND

REBOUND DEF by AVERY,KREELAND
MISS LAYUP by MOSS,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,DEMARCUS

GOOD DUNK by FISHER,DEMARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL by FISHER,DEMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,DEMARCUS

05:52
05:52
05:42
05:42
05:29
05:29
04:46

46-68 H 22

47-68 H 21

49-68 H 19

49-71

H 22

STEAL by AGUIAR,ISSAC
TURNOVER by MEKKAM,CHUKA

STEAL by MEKKAM,CHUKA
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,LATIK
REBOUND OFF by AGUIAR,ISSAC

SUB OUT by MURPHY,LATIK
SUB OUT by MEKKAM,CHUKA
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KHALEEM
SUB IN by JOE,JACOB

SUB IN by SOMERHALDER,SAM
SUB IN by MITCHELL,CHRIS

MISS FT by AGUIAR,ISSAC

FOUL by SOMERHALDER,SAM

MISS LAYUP by AGUIAR,ISSAC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LEE,IAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AGUIAR,ISSAC
MISS LAYUP by LEE,IAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOMERHALDER,SAM
FOUL by SOMERHALDER,SAM
TURNOVER by SOMERHALDER,SAM
SUB OUT by LEE,IAN

SUB IN by YOUNG,BRAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by SOMERHALDER,SAM
MISS LAYUP by AGUIAR,ISSAC(in the paint)

FOUL by SOMERHALDER,SAM

SUB OUT by AGUIAR,ISSAC
SUB IN by TURNER,TRISTON

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,BRAYLEN
ASSIST by SOMERHALDER,SAM

MISS FT by YOUNG,BRAYLEN



MISS LAYUP by AVERY,KREELAND(in the paint) 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER, TRISTON
00:32 MISS 3PTR by JOE,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by MOSS,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by ABOABA,JAMES(in the paint) 00:03
- REBOUND DEF by SOMERHALDER,SAM



